

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

WP (C) No. 2983/2025
CAV No. 1665/2025

Sandeep Kumar and others

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Z.A. Qureshi, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Amandeep Singh, Advocate

V/s

UT of J&K and others

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. Ankesh Chandel, Advocate

CORAM: HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHAHZAD AZEEM, JUDGE

ORDER

31.10.2025

CAV No. 1665/2025

1. With appearance of Mr. Ankesh Chandel, learned counsel for the caveators/respondent Nos. 6 to 9, caveat stands discharged.

WP (C) No. 2983/2025

2. Notice.
3. Mr. Ankesh Chandel, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of respondent Nos. 6 to 9. Response, if any, be filed by the next date of hearing.
4. Notice be sent to respondent Nos. 1 to 5, returnable within four weeks. Requisites for the same within one week.
5. Record be summoned by the next date of hearing.
6. Learned counsel for the petitioner shall also place the entire annexures of the OA on record.
7. List on 08.12.2025.
8. Meanwhile, subject to objections and till next date of hearing, status quo as on date be maintained.

(SHAHZAD AZEEM)
JUDGE

(SINDHU SHARMA)
JUDGE