

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**(IN THE COURT OF REGISTRAR JUDICIAL AT JAMMU)**

**SANDEEP KUMAR AND OTHERS**

**WP(C) No. 2983/2025**  
**CM No. 6840/2025**  
...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Amandeep Singh, Advocate

**Vs**

**UT OF J&K AND OTHERS**

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Ankesh Chandel, Advocate for R-6 to 9

**ORDER**  
**06.03.2026**

This Court vide its order dated 16.02.2026, had granted one opportunity to the respondents No. 6 to 9 to file response and directed the learned counsel for the petitioners to place the entire annexures of OA on record. In the meanwhile, the matter was kept awaiting the respondent Nos. 1 to 5.

As per the report of the concerned clerk, response has not been filed on behalf of respondent Nos. 6 to 9 and the petitioner has also not placed the entire annexures of the OA on record.

Today, Learned counsels for the parties seeks one more opportunity to do the needful in compliance with the Hon'ble court directions dated 31.10.2025.

In the interest of justice, last and final opportunity is granted to the respondent Nos. 6 to 9 to file response and learned counsel for the petitioner to place the entire annexures of the OA on record.

Re-notify the matter on 24.03.2026.

**(Swati Gupta)**  
**Registrar Judicial**

**JAMMU**  
**06.03.2026**  
*Kanab*